THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

September 10, 2021

APPROVAL OF EXTENSION OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN SCOTT COUNTY AND PUBLIC PROFESSIONAL & MAINTENANCE EMPLOYEES LOCAL 2003; TEAMSTERS LOCAL 238 AND AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES, LOCAL 606

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the terms of the agreement reached between representatives of Scott County and the Public Professional & Maintenance Employees Local 2003 is hereby approved. That the current agreement shall be extended through June 30, 2023.

Section 2. That the terms of the agreement reached between representatives of Scott County and the American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees, Local 606 is hereby approved. That the current agreement shall be extended through June 30, 2023.

Section 3. That the terms of the agreement reached between representatives of Scott County and the Chauffeurs, Teamsters and Helper's Local Union No. 238 is hereby approved. That the current agreement shall be extended through June 30, 2023.

Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.